

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in WP No.
23682/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KESHAV RAO JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
For M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy is not a member.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master