

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123863/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3800-3802/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3810/2011 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19838/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3803/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3804-3806/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3807-3809/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 21-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the parties:-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
M/s. Mclm & Co., AOR

State of AP

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UT of A&N Admn.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

State of Assam

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

State of Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

State of J&K

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

State of Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

	Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
	Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
	Mr. L. Luikang Michael, Adv.
State of Odisha	Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
	Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
State of Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
	Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
	Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
	Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
	M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
	Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of TN	Mr. K. Vijaya Kumar, AOR
	Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
	Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
	M/s.Venkat Palwai Law Assocites, AOR
For Intervention	Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
	Mr. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
	N. Rajaraman, AOR
	Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
	Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
	Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
	Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
	Ms. Promila, AOR
	Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the earlier orders, it appears that seven States or Union Territories, as the case may be, have filed affidavits indicating their stand. Other States and Union Territories, though

served, have not yet filed any affidavits. A representation is made on behalf of some of the States that they need some time to file affidavits.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to grant three more weeks' time to States and Union Territories, who have not yet filed their affidavits, failing which they shall forfeit their right to participate in the debate.

Learned Attorney General requests for some time to analyse the stand of the various States and Union Territories and take appropriate further steps.

List on 16th January, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER